# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIERS LAMBERT	06/10/2015
GEORGE GREGORY	07/13/2015
OLIVER GOBOLD	07/13/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	KLOSTERHOFSTRASSE 1
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80331

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14431397

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: mmccaskill@mcciplaw.com MONTRELL MCCASKILL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10378-013US1 TL/MDM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER HILL LEVIE III
SIGNATURE:	/Walter Hill Levie III/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=10378\_013US1\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=10378 013US1 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=10378 013US1 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036254 FRAME: 0698 503423427

source=10378\_013US1\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036254 FRAME: 0699

Attorney Docket No. 10378-013USI

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, PIERS LAMBERT of Reflections St. Catherines Road, Frimley, Camberley, Surrey GU16 9NW (GB); GEORGE GREGORY of 4 Church Street, Great Shelford, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB22 5EL (GB); and OLIVER GOBOLD of 5 Newton Road, Little Shelford, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB22 5HL (GB), hereby assign to LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Klosterhofstrasse 1, 80331 Munich, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled "A FLOW APPARATUS," filed March 26, 2015, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/431,397, which is a filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2013/069935, filed September 25, 2013, which claims priority to Great Britain Patent Application No. GB1217551.9, filed October 1, 2012; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 10378-013US1

Name: PIERS LAMBERT	Mar	
	Signature	
	10-JUNE - 2015	
	Date	
WITNESSESED BY:		
Signature Poj Col	Date: <u>10 JON€ 2.015</u>	
RAJ GUPTA		
Type or Printed Name		
Boc LTD, Witness Address		
10, PRICETICY ROAD,		
GUZLAFORD GUZ 7XY.		

Name: GEORGE GREGORY	College Con	
	Signature	
		15 July 2015
	Date	
WITNESSESED BY:		
ASSA	Date:	13 JULY 2015
Signature		
ANTHONY SARGEANT		
Type or Printed Name		
1 PARK ROAD, SAWSTON		
Witness Address		•
CAMBRIDGE CB22 3TA		

Attorney Docket No. 10378-013US1

Name: OLIVER GOBOLD	Chia College
	Signature
	13 July 2015
	Date
WITNESSESED BY:	
Signature Signature	Date: 13 July 2015
MARTY WAS ONTEHELL Type or Printed Name	
S6 FOWWERE RD HEYDONS Witness Address	

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036254 FRAME: 0703